Carrying amountEffective interest rate (in %)

Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates. Foreign Currency risk arises mainly where receivables and
payables exist due to transactions entered into foreign currencies.

At the balance sheet date, the interest rate profile of the Company's significant interest bearing financial
instruments was as follows: -

Interest / mark-up rate risk is the risk that value of a financial instrument or future cash flows of a
financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in the market interest / mark-up rates. Sensitivity to
interest / mark up rate risk arises from mismatches of financial assets and liabilities that mature or re-price
in a given period. The Company manages these mismatches through risk management strategies where
significant changes in gap position can be adjusted. The Company is not exposed to any short term
borrowing arrangements having variable rate pricing.

Currently the Company is not exposed to any currency risk because the company is not dealing in any
foreign currency transactions.

TSBLTRUST SECURITIES & BROKERAGE LIMITED

42

increase decrease
As at June 30, 2015
Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial instruments 110,552   (110,552)

As at June 30, 2014
Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial instruments 120,820 (120,820)

26.3.3 Price risk

Sensitivity analysis

 Rupees  Rupees  Rupees

June 30, 2015 52,444   10% increase 57,688   5,244
10% decrease 47,200   (5,244)

June 30, 2014 645,568   10% increase 710,125   64,557
10% decrease 581,011   (64,557)

The table below summarizes Company's equity price risk as of June 30, 2015 and 2014 and shows the
effects of hypothetical 10% increase and a 10% decrease in market prices of the quoted securities as at the
year end. The selected hypothetical change does not reflect what could be considered to be the best or
worst case scenarios. Indeed, results could be worst because of the nature of the equity market and
aforementioned concentrations existing in company's equity investment portfolio.

Hypothetical
increase

(decrease) in
Shareholders'

EquityFair Value Hypothetical
price change

The carrying value of investments subject to equity price risk are, in almost all instances, based on quoted